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QUESTION N0. 444-2020
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 09-2020 DATED 13 MARCH 2020: 
“Mrs V van Dyk (DA): to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture:
1)     With reference to his reply to question 107 on 21 February 2020, what are the relevant details of the second asset verification which was to be finalised by 28 February 2020;
(2)     (a) with reference to his reply to question 1644 on 9 December 2019, who are the directors of the company that is running the restaurant facility at Freedom Park, (b) what are the details of the tender that was (i) advertised and (ii) awarded to the specified company, including the costs, (c) where was the tender advertised and (d) what number of bids were received? NW626E
REPLY:

1. 	The second asset verification is completed, the report on the asset verification is currently going through the internal review processes and will also be reviewed the external auditors during the interim audit. As I indicated in my response to question 107 in February, I will furnish the Honourable Member with details when the process is done. 
2(a).  The Director: Ms ShanduNontutuko Constance
  (b)(i).Details includes: Appointment of service provider to operate retail spaces (restaurant, coffee shop & canteen) in //hapo building and catering (as and when required) at Freedom Park for 3 years period.
(ii). Tender was awarded to bidder DANDOZEST including lists of food as 	per specifications.
(c). Tender was advertised on the tender bulletin No. 2993 dated 01 	December 2017
	  (d). Number of bidders received were 14


